
ATTACHMENT II 

HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL 
 

RESOLUTION NO. 19- 
 

Introduced by Council Member __________ 
 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO NEGOTIATE AND 
EXECUTE A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH CAROLLO 
ENGINEERS FOR DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION SERVICES 
FOR THE HEADWORKS BAR SCREENS PROJECT AT WATER POLLUTION 
CONTROL FACILITY 

 
BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Hayward that the City Manager is 

hereby authorized and directed to negotiate and execute, on behalf of the City of Hayward, 
an agreement for professional services with Carollo Engineers for design and engineering 
services during construction for the Headworks Bar Screens Project at Water Pollution 
Control Facility in an amount not to exceed $1,071,028, in a form approved by the City 
Attorney. 
 
IN COUNCIL, HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA _______________________, 2019 
 
ADOPTED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE: 
 
AYES:   COUNCIL MEMBERS: 

MAYOR: 
 
NOES:   COUNCIL MEMBERS: 
 
ABSTAIN:  COUNCIL MEMBERS: 
 
ABSENT:  COUNCIL MEMBERS: 
 
 

ATTEST: ______________________________________ 
                   City Clerk of the City of Hayward 

 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
 
__________________________________________ 
City Attorney of the City of Hayward 


